SALA & ASSOCIATES, INC.("Purchaser") located at 105 Cheshire Way, 
Rehoboth Beach, DE, hereby offers to purchase the above - referenced aircraft from Wilmington 
Trust Co. (Owner); Libra Inc. (Lessor); and, Essar Group, Ltd. (Lessee), subject to the following 
terms and conditions: 

1. The purchase price shall be Eleven Million Five Hundred Thousand United States Dollars 
($11,500,000.00USD) exclusive of taxes payable by wire transfer of immediately available funds 
at time of closing or delivery, whichever event should first occur, less any deposit held by the 
Seller, for the above referenced Aircraft, together with all components, accessories, spare parts